

109 S. HALL ST. P.O. BOX 374 . FARWELL, MI . 48622 . PHONE: (989) 588-9926 . FAX: (989) 588-4352

Village of Farwell Fee Schedule

- Fax (Sending) \$1.00 first page, \$0.10 each additional page
- Fax (Receiving) \$0.10 each page
- Copies \$0.10 a page, black & white only
- Yard Sale Permits \$1 each
- Notary \$2
- ❖ Return NSF payments: 1st NSF \$10. No more checks after 3 NSF fees. (If no NSF payments for 6 months, this policy starts over)
- Pavilion Park Resident: \$20 Non-Resident \$30
- Inside Pole Barn \$50, plus \$25 an hour (Not available during Farmer's market season since Vendor's can still be set up)
- Zoning Permit: \$25 for up to 1,500 sq. ft., additional \$5 per each additional 250 sq. ft.
- Special Use Permit: \$400 Down Payment, plus any additional costs to the Village, i.e. legal fees, publication, mailings and the cost of the planning commission to hold meetings on the requested SLU Application. (If less than \$400, the difference will be refunded, if more, permit will not be issued until the difference is paid)
- Zoning Board of Appeals: \$400 Down Payment, plus any additional costs to the Village (as above) for variances, rezoning and zoning map amendments.
- Site Plan Review: \$175 plus any additional costs to the Village
- Medical Marijuana Zoning Permit Application: \$5,000 Non-Refundable fee for each and every license and is due at the time of application.
- Medical Marijuana Zoning Permit Application: \$1,000 Non-Refundable annual fee for each and every license on the anniversary of the application.

Adopted by Council on February 20, 2018 Amended by Council on September 24, 2019